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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

1845. 



O. FORD.-W. H. AND S. W. POPE.-PENSION. 449 

portion of all lands set off to claimants, under the provisions of CHAP. 401. 

article fOLirth of the treaty of 'Washington; and the governor is 

hereby authorized and requested to present the same to the general 
government for adjustment and allowance. 

Resolved, That the governor is hereby required to transmit a 
copy of these resolves to the president of the United States. 

[Approved April 7, 1845.J 

===================================================c==--

Resolve in favor of Oakman Ford. 

Resolved, That the trustees of the hospital for the insane, be di- In favor of Oak-

d d· I 1 h b d b d' man ford. recte to ISC large t 18 amount t at may e ue on a on given 
for the support of Oakman Ford, while confined in said institution 
during the year 1842. 

[Approved API'il7, 1845.] 

Resolve explanalory of the resolve entitled" resolve in favor of William H. Pope and Samuel W. 
Pope," approved March t wenly-first, eighteen bundred and forty. five. 

Resolved, That the resolve aforesaid shall be so construed, as to Construction of 

require the state treasurer to abate on all taxes therein named all resolve of March . '21,1845, in favor 

h · db' h .. \' ofW.H.andS. t e mterest over an a ove SIX per cent. on t e Ol'lgma assessment. w. Pope. 

[Approved Apl'il7, 1845.J 

= 

CHmptell' 4613. 
Uesolve in favor of Uufus N. Sanborn. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of this state, to 
Rufus N. Sanborn, the sum of four dollars pel' month, for one year, 
from the fifth day of March, eighteen hundred and forty-five, for 
injuries received while doing military duty. 

[Appl'oved Apl'il7, ]845.] 

In (avor of n, N, 
Sanborn. 


